SHRI GURUDEV EN-TRADE LIMITED

Warden House, 340 J.J. Road, Byculla, Mumbai 400 008.

CIN: L29224MH1984PLC217693 TEL: (91) 22 2302 7900 FAX: (91) 22 2307 7231

> Website: www.shrigurudeventrade.com Email: cosec@shrigurudeventrade.com

June 28, 2019

To,
The Manager,
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited,
4th Floor, Vibgyor Towers,
Plot No. C-62, G Block, Opp. Trident Hotel,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400 098.

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement for Postal Ballot Notice dated June 21, 2019

Ref: Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations

& Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

With reference to the captioned subject and further to our letter dated June 27, 2019 and in compliance with the provision of Regulation 47 and any other applicable provisions, if any, of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby submit copies of newspaper advertisement published on June 28, 2019 in the newspaper viz. Financial Express (in English) and Mumbai Lakshdeep (in Marathi) *inter alia* informing about the dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice dated June 21, 2019 to all the members whose names appear in the Registrar of Members/Records of Depositories as on cut-off date viz. Friday, June 21, 2019 including the details of Postal Ballot and e-voting instructions.

The Copies of said newspaper is also available on the website of the Company at www.shrigurudeventrade.com.

You are requested to kindly take the note of the above and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Shri Gurudev En-Trade Limited

Director

DIN: 00065166-

Sunil IY. Surve

Encl: A/a

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

FRIDAY, JUNE 28, 2019

23

SHRI GURUDEV EN-TRADE LIMITED

Warden House, 340, J.J.Road, Byculla Mumbal 400008 CIN No.: L29224MH1984PLC217693 Tel: (91) 22 2302 7900; Fax: (91) 22 2307 7231 Website: www.shrigurudeventrade.com Email: cosec €shrigurudeventrade.com

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

Shareholders of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, to the extent notified, the Company has on Thursday, June 27, 2019, completed the dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice dated June 21, 2019 with the proposed resolution and explanatory statement thereto alongwith a Postal Ballot Form and a self addressed, prepaid postage envelope, to the Members of the Company whose names appear in the Register of Members as on Friday, June 21, 2019 seeking their consent to the Voluntary Delisting of the Equity Shares of the Company from The Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited ("MSEI") i.e., the only Stock Exchange were the equity shares of the Company is listed, which it proposes to pass through Postal Ballot including voting by electronic means.

The Members are requested to note that the voting process through postal ballot form as well as e-voting shall commence on Friday, June 28, 2019 at 08,00 A.M. and will remain open upto Saturday July 27, 2019 at 05.00 P.M. The e-voting facility is available to the members to cast their votes at the following link www.evotingindia.com. The last date of the receipt of votes to be casted through postal ballot form or e-voting from the members, indicating their assent or dissent to the proposed resolution is Saturday, July 27, 2019 on or before 05,00 P.M.

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Ms. Bhavna Pandya, of M/s. Bhavna N Pandya & Co., Practicing Chartered Accountant, (Membership No. 37225, FRN No. 137611W) as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot process in a fair and transparent manner. Members are requested to kindly note that the duty completed and signed Postal Ballot Form should reach the Scrutinizer not later than 05.00 P.M. on or before Saturday, July 27, 2019, All Postal Ballot Forms and E-votes received after the said date and time shall be treated as if replies from such shareholders have not been received.

The Scrutinizer will submit her report to the Company and results will be announced at the Registered Office of the Company on Monday, July 29, 2019. The result of Postal Ballot will be submitted to The Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited and also be posted on the website of the Company i.e. www.shrigurudeventrade.com and shall also be published in the newspaper on Tuesday, July 30, 2019.

Any Members who has not received Postal Ballot Form may request for a duplicate Postal Ballot Form to the Company. In case of any grievances connected with the voting through Postal Ballot, shareholders are requested to contact Mr. Sunil Surve, Director of the Company at Warden House, 340, J.J.Road, Byculla Mumbai 400008 Tel No. (91) 22 2302 7900; Fax: (91) 22 2307 7231, Email:-cosec@shrigurudeventrade.com

By Order of the Board For Shri Gurudev En-Trade Limited

Date: June 27, 2019 Place: Mumbai Sd/-Sunii Surve Director DIN: 00065166



जाहीर सूचना

श्री गुरुदेव एन-ट्रेड लिमिटेड

सीआयएनःएल२९२२४एमएच१९८४पीएलसी२१७६९३ ३४०, जे.जे.रोड, भायखळा, मुंबई–४००००८. तूर.:९१–२२–२३०८७२०, फॅक्स:९१–२२–२३०७७२३१, वेबसाईट: www.shrigurudeventrade.com, ई-मेल: cosec@shrigurudeventrade.com

भागधारकांना सूचना

कपनीच्या भागधारकांना येथे सूचित करण्यात येत आहे की, कंपनी कायदा २०१३ च्या कलम १९० व इतर लागू तरदादी, काही असल्यास, सहवाधिता कंपनी (व्यवस्थापन व प्रशासन) अधिनियम २०१४ (नियम) आणि इतर लागू कायधानुसार विद्युत स्थरणाने मतदानासह ट्याल मतदानामार्फत मंजूर करावयांचे असलेले विषय कंपनीचे सम्भाग जेथे सुविबद्ध आहेत त्या एकमेव स्टांक एक्सचेंज अर्थात मेंद्रोगीलेटन स्टांक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमेटेंड (एक्एसईआय) मद्युत कमीचे सम्भाग ऐव्हिक्लिरेखा असुविबद्ध करण्यास त्यांची अनुमती घेण्यासाठी शुक्रवार, दि २० जून, २०१९ रोजी सदस्यांच्या नांद्य पुस्तकात ज्यांची नावे नमुद आहेत त्या कंपनीच्या सदस्यांना ट्याल मतदानपत्रिका व स्वप्ता लिहिलेले व्यवसाय प्रतिसाद लिफाफेसह नियोजित उराव व स्पष्टीकरण अहवाल आणि दि २१ जून, २०१९ रोजीची ट्याल मतदान सूचना वितरणाची प्रक्रिया कंपनीचे गुक्रवार, दि २७ जून, २०१९ रोजी पुणं केली आहे. सदस्यांनी कृपया नांद व्यावची की, ट्याल मतदानपत्रिका तसेच ई-वोटिंगमार्फत मतदान प्रक्रिया शुक्रवार, दि २० जून, २०१९ रोजी साय ५००वा मार्टम होईल आणि शनिवार, दि २७ जुले, २०१९ रोजी साय ५००वा पर्यंत समाप्त होईल. ई-वोटिंग सुविधा सदस्यांना त्यांचे मत देण्यासाठी पुढील लिंककर भाष्ट्रभावी अतिम तारीख ज्यात नियोजित उरावास त्यांची अनुमती किंवा ट्याल मतदानपत्रिकेमार्फत मत स्विकृतीची अतिम तारीख ज्यात नियोजित उरावास त्यांची अनुमती किंवा दिराच द्वावाचा आहे ती शनिवार, दि २७ जुले, २०१९ रोजी साय ५००वा पर्यंत आहे.

कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाने टपाल मतदान प्रक्रिया योग्य व पारदर्शकरित्या संघालनाकरिता तपासनीस म्हणून कार्यरत सनदी लेखापाल में. भावना एन, पंढ्या ऑग्ड कंपनीचे श्रीमती भावना पंड्या (सदस्यात्व क्र.30२२५, एफआरएन: १३७६,१९६६-९३) यांची नियुक्ती करण्यात आली आहे. सदस्यांनी कृपया नोंद ध्यांची की, पुणिण भरलेले व स्वाबारी केलेले टपाल मतदानपित्रका तपासनीस यांच्याकडे शनिवार, हि.२७ जुलै, २०१९ रोजी सायं ५.००वा. किंवा त्यापुर्वी सादर करावेत. सदर तारीख व वेळेनंतर प्राप्त झालेले सर्व टपाल मतदानपित्रका व ई-वोटस हे सदस्यांचे प्रतिसाद असले तरीही मिळाले नाहीत म्हणून समजले जाईल.

तपासनीस त्यांचा अहवाल कंपनीकडे सादर करतील आणि कंपनीच्या नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयात सोमवार, दि.२९ जून, २०१९ रोजी निकाल घोषित केला जाईल. टपाल मतदानाचा निकाल मेट्रोपोलिटन स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेडकडे सादर केला जाईल आणि कंपनीच्या www.shrigurudeventrade.com वेबसाईटवर प्रसिद्ध केले जाईल आणि मंगळवार, दि.३० जुलै, २०१९ रोजी वृत्तपत्रात प्रकाशित केले जाईल.

जर कोणा सदस्यास ट्याल मतदानपत्रिका मिळाल्या नसतील त्यांनी कंपनीकडं दुय्यम ट्याल मतदानपत्रिकासाठी विनंती करावी. ट्याल मतदानाबाबत काही प्रश्न असल्यास भागधारकांनी कृपया संपर्क श्री. सुनिल सुर्वे, कंपनीचे संचालक, पताः ३४०, जे.जे.चेड, भायखळा, मुंबई-४००००८, व्हर.:१९-२२-२३०२७९००, फेंक्स:९९-२२-२३०७७२३९, ई-मेल. cosec@shrigurudeventrade.com यर संपर्क करावा.

मंडळाच्या आदेशान्वये श्री गुरुदेव एन-ट्रेड लिमिटेडकरिता

सही/-सुनिल सुर्वे संचालक

विनांकः २७.०६.२०१९ ठिकाणः मुंबई

डीआयएन:०००६५१६६